



## **WypAll® X50 Cloths**

Codes: 83550, 53892, 35025, 39005, 35015

## **Product Information**

Code	Color	Ply	Sheet Size (w x l)	Format	Technology	Material	Sheets/Pack	Packs/Case	Sheets/Case
83550	White	1	8.34" x 12.5"	Pop-Up Box	Hydroknit™	Cellulose and Polypropylene	168	10	1680
35025	White	1	12.5" x 10.0"	1/4 Fold	Hydroknit™	Cellulose and Polypropylene	26	32	832
39005	White	1	12.5 x 12.0"	¼ Fold	Hydroknit™	Cellulose and Polypropylene	84	12	1008
35015	White	1	9.8" x 12.2"	Jumbo Roll	Hydroknit™	Cellulose and Polypropylene	1100	1	1100









## **Physical Properties**

The following are current, subject to change at any time without notice. Physical property data is as produced; subsequent storage conditions and the age of the product, which are beyond Kimberly-Clark's control, may affect the properties of the product as received. Test results of competitive product are single sample of the product provided by the customer.

## Workmanship Requirements

Wipers shall be made in accordance with reasonable industry practice with respect to holes, tears, wrinkles, cleanliness, odors and foreign materials or dirt. Edges shall be cleanly cut.

For additional information: 1-888-346-4652 or <a href="https://kcc.com">KCPInfo@kcc.com</a> Revised 8/24/2023

Kimberly-Clark warrants that its products (1) comply with K-C's standard specifications as of the delivery date to K-C's authorized distributors/direct purchasers and are warrantied for the following periods from end user's date of purchase (verified by valid sales receipt) (a) five years for Balder Technology auto darkening filters; (b) two years for all other auto darkening filters; and (c) one year for powered air purifying respirators; (2) comply with all K-C labeling representations; and (3) are manufactured in compliance with all applicable federal, state, and local laws in effect het time and place of manufacture of the products. THIS WARRANTY IS IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS

PURPOSE. K-C is not liable for any kind of special, incidental, or consequential damages. K-C's liability for breach of contract, tort or other cause of action shall not exceed the product purchase price. Purchasers and users are deemed to have accepted the above warranty and limitation of liability, and cannot change the terms by verbal agreement or by any writing not signed by K-C. To the extent required by applicable law, K-C does not limit its liability for death/injury resulting from K-C's negligence.

